# OP \$40.00 86897204

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALL MARKET SINGAPORE PTE LTD		08/10/2016	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COCO COMMUNITY PTE LTD	
Street Address:	61 SCIENCE PARK ROAD	
Internal Address:	#02-04 THE GALEN	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	117525	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86897204	A GROWER-OWNED INITIATIVE ORGANIC COCONU

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6316498126

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 631-649-6109

Email: docket@schroederlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Schroeder Law PC
Address Line 1: 110 Cooper Street #605
Address Line 4: Babylon, NEW YORK 11702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Glenn Schroeder
SIGNATURE:	/r. glenn schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=100-29\_Executed\_Assignment\_Document#page1.tif source=100-29\_Executed\_Assignment\_Document#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0961

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALL MARKET SINGAPORE PTE LTD, a Singapore company having a

place of business at #02-04 The Galen, 61 Science Park Road, Singapore 117525, is the owner of

all right, title and interest in and to the mark and application therefor identified in the attached

Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, COCO COMMUNITY PTE LTD, a Singapore company having a place of

business at #02-04 The Galen, 61 Science Park Road, Singapore 117525, is desirous of acquiring

the mark and application therefor identified in the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged and accepted, ALL MARKET SINGAPORE PTE LTD, does hereby assign to

COCO COMMUNITY PTE LTD all right, title and interest in and to the mark and application

therefor identified in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said mark.

ALL MARKET SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Dated: 10th August 2016

By: J. D. S Name: Jouathan

Title:

200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0962

# SCHEDULE A

THE COCO COMMUNITY and design

US App. No. Mark Filing Date

86/897,204 A GROWER-OWNED INITIATIVE ORGANIC COCONUT WATER FROM

February 4, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0963

**RECORDED: 08/11/2016**